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Instructional PROGRAM Codes

SECTION:

The Program codes are used to describe the type of function/activity the employee is working on. This code also
depicts whether it is an instructional or non-instructional focused function/activity. Instructional
functions/activities match Taxonomy of Programs (T.0.P.) codes on Course Outlines; Program codes of 5999.00 or
lower. Non-Instructional functions/activities have Program codes of 6000.00 or higher.

Details:

Agriculture and Natual Resources 0100
010100 Agriculture Tech & Sci General
010200 Animal Science
010300 Plant Science
010400 Viticulture, Enology & Wine Bus
010900 Horticulture
011200 Agriculture Bus. Sales & Service
011300 Food Processing & Related Tech
011400 Forestry
011500 Natural Resources
011600 Agricultural Power Equipment Tech
019900 Other Agriculture & Natural Res
Architecture and Related Technologies 0200

020100 Architecture and Architect Tech
029900 Other Architect Environ Design

Environmental Sciences and

Technologies 0300
030100 Environmental Science
030200 Environmental Studies
030300 Environmental Technology
039900 Environmental Sciences Tech
Biological Sciences 0400

040100 Biology, General

040200 Botany, General

040300 Microbiology

040700 Zoology, General

040800 Natural History

041000 Anatomy & Physiology

043000 Biotechnology & Biomedical Tech
049900 Other Biological Sciences
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Business and Management 0500

050100 Business & Commerce, General

050200 Accounting

050400 Banking & Finance

050500 Business Administration

050600 Business Management

050640 Small Business and Entrepreneurship

050800 International Business & Trade

050900 Marketing & Distribution

051000 Logistics & Materials Transport

051100 Real Estate

051200 Insurance

051400 Office Tech/Office Computer Applic

051420 Medical Office Technology

051440 Office Management

051600 Labor & Industrial Relations

051800 Customer Service

059900 Other Business & Management
Media and Communications 0600

060100 Media and Communications, General

060200 Journalism

060400 Radio & Television

060420 Television/Film/Video

060600 Public Relations

060700 Technical Communication

061000 Mass Communications

061200 Film Studies

061220 Film Production

061400 Digital Media

069900 Other Media & Communications
Information Technology 0700

070100 Information Technology, General

070200 Computer Information Systems

070210 Software Applications

070600 Computer Science (transfer)

070700 Computer Software Development

070710 Computer Programming

070800 Computer Infrastructure & Support

070900 World Wide Web Administration

079900 Other Information Technology
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Education 0800
080100 Education, General
080200 Educational Aide (Teacher Assist.)
080900 Special Education
083500 Physical Education
083510 Physical Fitness & Body Movement
083520 Fitness Trainer/HED2
083550 Intercollegiate Athletics
083580 Adapted PE
083600 Recreation
083700 Health Education
083900 Industrial Arts (Transfer)
085000 Sign Language
085010 Sign Language Interpreting
086000 Educational Technology
089900 Other Education

Engineering and Industrial Technologies 0900
090100 Engineering, General
092400 Engineering Technology, General
093400 Electronics & Electric Technology
093500 Electro-Mechanical Technology
093600 Printing & Lithography
094300 Instrumentation Technology
094500 Industrial Systems Tech. & Maint.
094600 Environmental Control Technology
094700 Diesel Technology
094800 Automotive Technology
094900 Automotive Collision Repair
095000 Aeronautical & Aviation Tech
095010 Aviation Airframe Mechanics
095200 Construction Crafts Technology
095300 Drafting Technology
095400 Chemical Technology
095500 Laboratory Science Technology
095600 Manufacturing & Industrial Tech
095650 Welding
095670 Industrical and Occupational Safety
095700 Civil & Construction Mgmt. Tech
095800 Water & Wastewater Tech
095900 Marine Technology
096100 Optics
096200 Musical Instrument Repair
099900 Other Engineering & Indust Tech
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100100
100200
100210
100220
100230
100400
100500
100600
100700
100800
100900
101100
101200
101300
103000
109900

110100
110200
110300
110400
110500
110600
110700
110800
110900
111000
111100
111200
111600
111700
111710
111900
119900

120100
120200
120500

Fine Arts, General
Art

Painting & Drawing
Sculpture
Ceramics

Music

Commercial Music
Technical Theater
Dramatic Arts

Dance

Applied Design
Photography

Applied Photography
Commercial Art
Graphic Art and Design
Other Fine and Applied Arts

Foreign Languages, General
French

German

Italian

Spanish

Russian

Chinese

Japanese

Latin

Greek

Hebrew & Semitic

Arabic

African Languages (Non-Semitic)
Asian, So. Asian, & Pacific Isl
Tagalog - Filipino
Portuguese

Other Foreign Languages

Health Occupations, General
Hospital and Health Care Admin

Medical Laboratory Technology
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120600
120800
120900
121000
121100
121200
121300
121400
121500
121700
121800
121900
122000
122100
122200
122300
122400
122500
122600
122700
122800
123000
123010
123030
123900
124000
125000
125100
125500
126000
126100
126200
127000
129900

Physicians Assistant

Medical Assisting

Hospital Central Service Technician
Respiratory Care/Therapy
Polysomnography
Electro-Neurodiagnostic Technology
Cardiovascular Technician
Orthopedic Assistant
Electrocardiography

Surgical Technician

Occupational Therapy Technology
Optical Technology
Speech/Language Path. & Audiology
Pharmacy Technology

Physical Therapist Assistant
Health Information Technology
School Health Clerk

Radiologic Technology

Radiation Therapy Technician
Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Athletic Training & Sports Med.
Nursing

Registered Nursing

Certified Nurse Assistant
Psychiatric Technician

Dental Occupations

Emergency Medical Services
Paramedic

Mortuary Science

Health Prof, Transfer Core Curric
Community Health Care Worker
Massage Therapy

Kinesiology

Other Health Occupations

X
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130100 Family & Consumer Sciences, Gen
130200 Interior Design & Merchandising
130300 Fashion

130310 Fashion Design

130320 Fashion Merchandising

130500 Child Development/Early Care Ed
130570 Foster & Kinship Care

130600 Nutrition, Foods & Culinary Arts
130700 Hospitality

130800 Family Studies

130900 Gerontology

139900 Other Family & Consumer Sciences

140100 Law, General
140200 Paralegal
149900 Other Law

150100 English

150200 Language Arts

150300 Comparative Literature
150400 Classics

150600 Speech Communication
150601 Sports Broadcasting
150700 Creative Writing
150900 Philosophy

151000 Religious Studies
152000 Reading

159900 Other Humanities

160100 Library Science, General
160200 Library Technician (Aide)
169900 Other Library Science

170100 Mathematics, General
170200 Mathematical Skills
179900 Other Mathematics

180100 Military Science
189900 Other Military Studies
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Physical Sciences 1900
190100 Physical Sciences, General
190200 Physics, General
190500 Chemistry, General
191100 Astronomy
191400 Geology
191900 Oceanography
192000 Ocean Technology
193000 Earth Science
199900 Other Physical Sciences
Psychology 2000
200100 Psychology, General
200300 Behavioral Science
209900 Other Psychology
Public and Protective Services 2100
210200 Public Administration
210400 Human Services
210500 Administration of Justice
210540 Computer Fornesics Proogram
213300 Fire Technology
213310 Wildland Fire Technology
213350 Fire Academy
214000 Legal & Community Interpretation
219900 Other Public & Protective Serv.
Social Sciences 2200
220100 Social Sciences, General
220130 Social Justice Studies General
220200 Anthropology
220220 Archaeology
220300 Ethnic Studies
220400 Economics
220500 History
220600 Geography
220610 Geographic Information Systems
220700 Political Science
220800 Sociology
221000 International Studies
229900 Other Social Sciences
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590000

Commercial Services 3000
300700 Cosmetology & Barbering
300800 Dry Cleaning
300900 Travel Services & Tourism
302000 Aviation & Airport Mgmt & Serv
309900 Other Commercial Services
Interdisciplinary Studies 4900
490100 Liberal Arts & Sciences, General
490200 Biological & Physical Sciences
490300 Humanities
490310 Humanities and Fine Arts
490330 Humanities and Social Sciences
493000 General Studies
493009 Tutoring
493010 Career Guidance and Orientation
493010 Campus Wide IT
493011 Intrpersonal Skills
493011 Children Center Instructional
493013 Academic Guidance
493014 Study Skill
493021 Writing
493030 Learning Skills, Handicapped
493032 Learning Skills, Learning Disabled
493040 Career Technical Computational Skls
493041 Pre-Algebra Basic Math
493070 Reading Skills Development
493071 Reading Skills College Level
493080 General-ESL
493081 ESL - Advanced
493082 ESL Elementary
493083 ESL Degree-applicable
493084 ESL Writing
493085 ESL Reading
493086 ESL Listening & Speaking
493087 Integrated ESL
493090 Citizenship/ESL Civics
493100 Vocational ESL
493200 General Work Experience
493201 Campus Wide IT
493202 Children Center Instructional
499900 Other Interdisciplinary Studies
Instruc Staff-Retirees' Bnfts & Retire
Incents 5900

Inst.Staff-Retirement Benefits
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Non-Instructional PROGRAM Codes

SECTION:

The Program codes are used to describe the type of function/activity the employee is
working on. This code also depicts whether it is an instructional or non-instructional
focused function/activity.

Instructional functions/activities match Taxonomy of Programs (T.0.P.)

codes on Course Outlines; Program codes of 5999.00 or lower.

Non-Instructional functions/activities have Program codes of 6000.00 or

higher.
Details:
Instructional Administration and Governance 6000
Academic Administration 6010 601000 Academic Adminitration
Course and Curriculum Development 6020 602000 Course & Curr.Development
Academic / Faculty Senate 6030 603000 Academic/Faculty Senate
Other Instructional Administration & Governance 6090 609000 Other Instrl Admin & Instr Gov
Instructional Support Services 6100
Learning Center 6110 611000 Learning Center
Library 6120 612000 Library
Media 6130 613000 Media
Museums and Gallaries 6140 614000 Museums and Galleries
Academic Information Systems and Technology 6150 615000 Academic Info. Systems &Tech
Other Instructional Support Services 6190 619000 Other Instructional Support Svcs
Admissions and Records 6200
620000 Admissions and Records
Student Counseling and Guidance 6300
Counseling and Guidance 6310 631000 Counseling and Guidance
Matriculation and Student Assessment 6320 632000 Matric. and Student Assessment
Transfer Programs 6330 633000 Transfer Programs
Career Guidance 6340 634000 Career Guidance
Other Student Counseling and Guidance 6390 639000 Other Stu Counseling and Guidance
639001 FYSI & YESS-ILP Grant
639002 Transitions
639003 FYSI Grant
639004 FYE-1st Yr Exp/Strategic Proposal
639005 NextUp Program-Foster Youth
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Other Student Services 6400
Cal Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids * 6410 641000 CalWorks
Disabled Student Programs and Services (DSPS) 6420 642000 Disabled Students Programs Service
Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS) 6430 64300A EOPS_A
643008 EOPS_B
64300C EOPS_C
Health Services 6440 644000 Health Services
Student Personnel Administration 6450 645000 Student Personnel Administration
Financial Aid Administration 6460 646000 Financial Aid Administration
Job Placement Services 6470 647000 Job Placement Services
Veterans Services 6480 648000 Veterans Services
Miscellaneous Student Services 6490 649000 Miscellaneous Student Services
649001 Support for Athletics-Misc.St.Serv.
649002 Miscellaneous Student Serv-Outreach
649003 Academic Student Support Services
649004 Wellness Center
649005 ASSC-Legislative Advocacy Support
649006 ASSC-Legislative Advocacy Support
649010 ECF-Emergency Contingency Fund
Operation and maintenance of Plant 6500
Building Maintenance and Repairs 6510 651000 Building Maintenance & Repairs
Custodial Services 6530 653000 Custodial Services
653001 Cust Serv-Facilities Disinfecting
Grounds Maintenance and Repairs 6550 655000 Grounds Maintenance & Repairs
Utilities 6570 657000 Utilities
Other Operations and Maintenance of Plant 6590 659000 Other Operations & Maint of Plant
659001 Depreciation
659002 Other Operational-LOST REV-Covid
659100 Motor Pool
Planning, Policymaking and Coordinations 6600
660000 Planning, Policymaking & Coord.
660095 Plan/Polcy/Coor-CTA billing(forR/T)
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General Institutional Support Services 6700

Community Relations 6710 671000 Community Relations
Fiscal Operations 6720 672000 Fiscal Operations

672001 Payroll Operations

672002 A/R team Operations

672003 A/P team Operations

672004 Accountant team Operations

672005 Asset/Inventory Operations
Human Resourses Management 6730 673000 Human Resources Management
Noninstruct Staff Retirees' Benefits & Retirement * 6740 674000 Noninstr Staff Ret. Bene/Incentives
Staff Development 6750 675000 Staff Development
Staff Diversity 6760 676000 Staff Diversity
Logistical Services 6770 677000 Logistical Services

677100 Purchasing team Operations

677200 Graphics/Printing team Operations

677300 Switchboard

677400 Risk Management

677450 Safety Credit Program

677500 Police

677500 Public Safety-Campus

677501 Security Services

677505 Public Safety-Campus

677800 Mail Services/Warehouse

677900 Other Logistical Services
Management Information Systems 6780 678000 Management Information Service
Other General Institutional Support Services 6790 679000 Other Genl Institutional Support Svc

Community Services & Economic Development 6800

Community Recreation 6810 681000 Community Recreation
Community Service Classes 6820 682000 Community Service Classes
Community Use of Facilities 6830 683000 Community Use of Facilities
Economic Development 6840 684000 Economic Development
Other Community Services & Economic Development 6890 689000 Other Comm Serv & Econ Developmt
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Ancillary Services 6900
Bookstore 6910 691000 Bookstore
Child Development Centers 6920 692000 Child Development Centers
Farm Operations 6930 693000 Farm Operations
Food Services 6940 694000 Food Services
Parking 6950 695000 Parking
Student and Co-Curricular Activities 6960 696000 Student/Co-Curricular Activities
Student Housing 6970 697000 Student Housing
Other Ancillary Services 6990 699000 Other Ancillary Services
Auxiliary Operations 7000
Contract Education 7010 701000 Contract Education
Other Auxiliary Operations 7090 709000 Other Auxiliary Operations
Physical Property and Related Acquisitions 7100
711000 District PP and Related Acquisition
711102 B300 Modernization (Science & Math
711103 Building 1600 Modernization
711104 Early Learning Center Expansion
711106 Library/Learning Resource Center
711200 Redevelopment-Vacaville
711201 VV Annex HVAC/Roof Upgrade
711300 Redevelopment-Winters
711400 Redevelopment-Vallejo Downtown
711405 Solar Energy
711472 Network Upgrade (IT Infrastructure)
711473 Classroom Technology Upgrades (IT)
711474 Building 1400 Audio Video Mod. (IT)
711475 Technology Refresh (IT)
711476 B600 Board Room AV Upgrades (IT)
711477 Library/LRC Fiber Relocation (IT)
711500 Redevelopment-Fairfield North Texas
711500 Redevelopment-Fairfield North Texas
711503 Library/LRC Furniture (SM-CP)
711519 Belvedere Fence (SM-CP)
711520 FF Campus Door Hardware Inst (SM-CP




*  Business Services *

SOLANO

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Physical Property and Related Acquisitions Cont'd
711521 VJ Auto Tech Vehicle Security (SM-C
711522 Nut Tree Aeronautics Drainage (SM-C
711523 Vacaville Property Fence (SM-CP)
711524 Fairfield Campus Swing Space (SM-CP
711525 B200 Countertop Replacement (SM-CP)
711526 B1900 Parking Lot & Storage Bldg. (
711527 FF Campus Lighting Study (SM-CP)
711528 B100 Library Repairs (SM-CP)
711529 FF Horticulture Bldg. Electrical Im
711530 Sand Volleyball Courts (SM-CP)
711531 FF Campus Fire Alarm Upgrades (SM-C
711532 Building 400 Improvements (SM-CP)
711600 CMF - Vacaville Clean-up
711701 ADA Transition Plan Upgrade (ADA Im
711702 Vacaville Sidewalk Repairs (ADA Imp
711801 Program Management Consultant
711802 Program Management District Staff
711803 Professional Services Bond
711804 EMP/FMP/District Standards
712000 Bond / Fiscal Operations
Long-Term Debt and Other Financing 7200
Long_Term Debt 7210 721000 Long-Term Debt
Tax revenue Anticipation Notes 7220 722000 TRAN (Tax Rev Anticipation Notes)
722100 Grant Anticipation Notes
Other Financing 7290 729000 Other Financing
Transfers, Student Aid and Other Outgo 7300
Transfers 7310 731000 Transfers
Student Aid 7320 732000 Student Aid
73200A Student Aid_A
73200B Student Aid_B
73200C Student Aid_C
Other Outgo 7390 739000 Other Outgo




